Drop Face Radial Flow Diffuser with HEPA or ULPA Filter (DCAC, DCTC)Laminar & Radial Flow Diffuser
A-240 www.carnes.com
The Model DC Series Radial Pattern Diffuser with Filter has been designed to provide low aspiration and high
ventilation rates especially for clean room applications such as research laboratories, animal labs, food
processing, hospital rooms and computer rooms. The unique design of solid baffles in an intrusive
perforated face can handle large volumes of air with low initial face velocities. They are designed to
accommodate a Gel Seal HEPA or ULPA filter. The filters can be easily removed and replaced from the face
of the unit. These high quality filters incorporate a separatorless 2" (51) deep media, integral test port and an

11 - Bright White (Default for DCAC)
25 - Satin Polish (Default for DCTC)
Model Numbering System
DISCHARGE PATTERN
2 - 180° Discharge Pattern (Default)
1 - 90° Discharge Pattern
Material
T - Type 304
Stainless Steel
A - Aluminum
Recommended Accessories
• 316 stainless steel construction available.
• Other colors available upon request.
• Model DXHA HEPA filter 99.99% minimum
removal efficiency on 0.3 micrometer particle
size (p. A247).
• Model DXUA ULPA filter has 99.9995%
minimum removal efficiency on 0.12 microm-
eter particle size (p. A247).
DIMENSIONAL DATA | Drop Face Radial Flow Diffusers w/HEPA or ULPA Filter (DCAC, DCTC)Laminar & Radial Flow Diffuser
A-242 www.carnes.com
Model DC 180° Pattern
Ceiling Module Sizes
Model DC 90° Pattern
Ceiling Module Sizes
Imperial Modules Metric Modules
Imperial Units
(inches)
S.I. Units
(mm)
S.I. Units
(mm)
D CM D CM D CM
8 24 x 24 203 610 x 610 203 600 x 600
12 48 x 24 305 1219 x 610 305 1200 x 600
Imperial Modules Metric Modules
Imperial Units
(inches)
S.I. Units
(mm)
S.I. Units
(mm)
D CM D CM D CM
8 48 x 12 203 1219 x 305 203 1200 x 300
8 24 x 24 203 610 x 610 203 600 x 600
12 48 x 24 305 1219 x 610 305 1200 x 600
Type S Surface Mount Detail Type L Lay-in T-Bar Detail
La
mi
na
r &
 Ra
dia
l F
low
 D
iff
us
er
www.carnes.com A-243
PERFORMANCE DATA | Drop Face Radial Flow Diffuser w/HEPA or ULPA Filter (DCAC, DCTC)
24 x 24 (600 x 600) Module Size • 8” (203 mm) dia. Inlet • ΔΔ T - 10°F
Air Flow
CFM Pt Ps NC
T    Horizontal Throw @ T    Vertical Throw @
100
FPM